# OP \$40.00 85910482

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONFITRACK GROUP HOLDINGS LTD		03/26/2015	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROAD STREET OPUS	
Street Address:	218 52d Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85910482	CONFITRACK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7326346887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-634-7634

Email: ZCustodio@gdiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY X. GIBSON
Address Line 1: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP

Address Line 2: 125 HALF MILE ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: RED BANK, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	949-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy X. Gibson
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy X. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=939-003\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0075

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

### THE UNDERSIGNED:

CONFITRACK GROUP HOLDINGS LTD (in Administration) incorporated in and registered in the United Kingdom under corporate registration number 07907423, whose registered office is at 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY, hereinafter called the Assignor of the one part;

### AND

BROAD STREET OPUS, a New York corporation whose office is at 218 52d Street, Brooklyn, NY 11220 USA, hereinafter called the Assignee of the other part,

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of and the applicant named in U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/910,482 for the mark CONFITRACK, and rights in the trademark CONFITRACK, and has agreed to assign the said trademark application, the rights in the CONFITRACK trademark and all the goodwill appurtenant thereto to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and

WHEREAS the Assignment of the above-identified trademark application and trademark is made in connection with a complete transfer of all the assets of the Assignor including the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark application and trademark rights to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor.

Effective nunc pro tune August 28, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

On behalf of the Assignor

On behalf of the Assignee

Date: 26 Harry 2015

Date: 26 MARCH 2015

DONNA MARIE ZERBO, PRESIDENT

Pour Edward Town Romanican

Name and Title

Signature

Simature

The affairs, business and properly of Confitrack Group Holdings Limited are managed by the joint administrators who act as the Company's agents and without personal liability.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 03/26/2015**